

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3502 OF 2004

E. Parashuraman (D) By Lrs.
... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

V. Doraiswamy (D) By Lrs.
... RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A. No. 3503/2004

(Heard By : Hon'ble B.P. Singh and Arun Kumar, JJ.)

Date : 18/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh sitting in Court No. 7 pronounced
the judgment of the

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar.

The civil appeals are dismissed with no order as to the costs
in terms of the signed

judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)